Project: tšumaš Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To Upstream Of Jane Drive Spec. No. WP21-01 Abstract of Bids opened on October 15, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 9,500,000.00

LOW BIDDER - GMZ Engineering, Inc Westlake Village, CA 91362	9,921,056.00
2nd Bidder - KEC Engineering Corona, CA 92882	10,963,400.00
3rd Bidder - Lonerock, Inc. Irvine, CA 92618	11,338,043.00
4th Bidder - Bosco Constructors, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311	11,753,018.52
5th Bidder - Blois Construction, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93030	12,825,945.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: WPD - Kirk Norman; M. Jimenez

BID A	BSTRACT COUNT	Y OF VI	ENTURA - PL	JBLIC WORKS	AGENCY		Page 1 of
Bids o	pened on October 15, 2020			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	
Projec	t: <i>tšumaš</i> Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To l					GMZ Engineering	g, Inc
						5655 Lindero Car	nyon Rd, Suite #430
						Westlake Village,	CA 91362
ITELA	Spec. No. WP21-01			i		l	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	346,824.00	346,824.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
2	Potholing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water	LS	1	850,000.00	850,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
5	CMB Acces Road	SY	102	90.00	9,180.00	150.00	15,300,00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	249,300.00	249,300.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
7	Existing Facilities and Utilities	LS	1	64,400.00	64,400.00	119,000.00	119,000,00
8	Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	2590	11.00	28,490.00	10.00	25,900.00
9	Temporary Noise Control Barrier	LF	1970	160.00	315,200.00	50.00	98,500.00
10	Traffic Control	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00 250,000.00
11	Excavation Safety	LS	1 4000	30,000.00 50.00	30,000.00 700,000.00	250,000.00 50.00	700,000.00
12	Excavation	CY LS	14000 1	500,000.00	500,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
13	Shoring and Sloping	CY	2060	60.00	123,600.00	35.00	72,100.00
14 15	Fill & Backfill Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93 LOAD)	CY	636	600.00	381,600.00	725.00	461,100.00
16	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15 LOAD)	CY	4127	600.00	2,476,200.00	725.00	2,992,075.00
17	Reinf, Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93	LBS	103100	2.00	206,200.00	0.90	92,790.00
18	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15)	LBS	598000	2.00	1,196,000.00	0.90	538,200.00
19	Concrete for RC Open Channel Transitions Structur	CY	180	500.00	90,000.00	725.00	130,500.00
20	Reinf. Steel for RC Open Channel Transitions	LBS	26950	2.00	53,900.00	0.90	24,255.00
21	RCB Culvert Windows	EA	13	2,000.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	65,000.00
22	Subdrain Pipe	LF	1816	40.00	72,640.00	60.00	108,960.00
23	Filter Material A	CY	2024	100.00	202,400.00	100.00	202,400.00
24	Filter Material B	CY	1682	175.00	294,350.00	100.00	168,200.00
25	Concrete Manholes With Covers	EA	9		18,000.00	10,000.00	90,000.00
26	Ladders	EΑ	9	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
27	3.5' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	EA	2		5,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00 10,000.00
28	14' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	EΑ	1	9,000.00	9,000.00 25,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	20,000.00
29	21' Wide Concrete Curb Catch Basin	EA LF	2 30		1,800.00	100.00	3,000.00
30	Concrete V-Ditch	LF	36		9,000.00	150.00	5,400.00
31	18-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) 18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	LF	26		7,800.00	150.00	3,900.00
32 33	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	LF	28		9,100.00	150.00	4,200.00
34	18-inch Pipe to Box Junction Structures	EΑ	2		4,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
35	24-inch RC Pipe to Box Junction Structure	EA	3		8,250.00	5,000,00	15,000.00
36	18-inch CMP to CMP Reinforced Concrete Collar	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37	Drop Inlet	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
38	Bulkhead	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
39	Modified Commercial Concrete Driveway	EA	4	•	32,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
40	5' High Chain Link Fence	LF	1445		43,350.00	45.00	65,025.00
41	32' Wide x 5' High Double Leaf Gates	EA	2	•	24,000.00	4,009.00	8,018.00
42	14' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,255.00	2,255.00
43	5' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	ĘΑ	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,237.00 25.00	1,237.00 10,000.00
44	AC Pavement Over Box (9-inch AC, 10-inch Avg CN	SY	400 370		40,000.00 44,400.00	25.00	9,250.00
45	AC Pavement (9-inch AC, 17.5-inch CMB)	SY	412		28,840.00	25.00	10,300.00
46	AC Pavement (9-inch AC)	SY	1202		24,040.00	25.00	30,050.00
47 48	2-inch Cold Mill and Variable Overlay Curb Type A1-6	LF	1583		39,575.00	30.00	47,490.00
49	Curb Type A1-8	LF	370		12,950.00	30.00	11,100.00
50	Curb and Gutter Type A2-6	LF	27		1,080.00	40.00	1,080.00
51	Curb and Gutter Type A2-8	LF	140	45.00	6,300.00	40.00	5,600.00
52	Concrete Walks	SF	1552	15.00	23,280.00	10.00	15,520.00
53	Concrete Ramps	EA	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
54	Pedestrian Barricade	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
55	Island Passageway	EA	_ 1		3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
56	Signing and Striping	LS	1		10,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
57	Stamped Concrete	SY	120		26,400.00	100.00	12,000.00
58	Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	151,000.00	151,000.00	156,000.00	156,000.00
59	24-inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe HDPE	LF	56 1		14,000.00 2,000.00	150.00 5,000.00	8,400.00 5,000.00
60	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Collar	EA EA	1	2,000.00 3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
61 62	24-inch HDPE Pipe to Box Junction Structure Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	112		28,000.00	50.00	5,600.00
62 63	10-inch PCV Waterline Installation	LF	158		18,960.00	75.00	11,850.00
64	Air Release and Combination Air Valves	LS	1		3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
65	10-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
66	Steel Casing for 10-inch PVC Waterline	LF	73		32,850.00	125.00	9,125.00
	-						

Bids o	pened on October 15, 2020			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	
Projec	t: <i>tšuma</i> š Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To เ					GMZ Engineering 5655 Lindero Can Westlake Village,	yon Rd, Suite #430
	Spec. No. WP21-01						
ITEM	l				T0711		TOTAL
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
67	4-inch Blow Off Valve Assembly	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
88	Full Capture Trash Excluders	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
S9	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	LF	30	500.00	15,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
70	Contaminated Material Excavation	CY	100	240.00	24,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
71	Temporary Traffic Signal	L\$	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	146,000.00	146,000.00
72	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 610-3	LF	9	190.00	1,710.00	125.00	1,125.00
73	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 615-4	LF	22	215.00	4,730.00	125.00	2,750.00
74	Removal of Concrete Coffer Dam	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
75	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL			-	9,500,000.00	5	9,921,056.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: WPD - Kirk Norman; M. Jimenez

	pened on October 15, 2020	2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
roject	t: <i>tšuma</i> š Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To t	KEC Engineering 200 N. Sherman Av	10	Lonerock, Inc. 70 Domani	
		Corona, CA 92882	e.	Irvine, CA 92618	
	Spec. No. WP21-01	,			
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
IVO.	Mobilization	670,000.00	670,000.00	950,000.00	950,000.0
	Potholing	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
	Water Pollution Control	150,000.00	150,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water	1,355,000.00	1,355,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.0
	CMB Acces Road	105.00	10,710.00	55,00	5,610.0
	Clearing and Grubbing	316,000.00	316,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.0
	Existing Facilities and Utilities	59,000.00	59,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.0
	Temporary Chain Link Fence	10.00	25,900.00	15.00	38,850.0
9	Temporary Noise Control Barrier	150.00	295,500.00 226,000.00	25.00 50,000.00	49,250.0 50,000.0
Ŷ.	Traffic Control	226,000.00 6,500.00	6,500.00	150,000.00	150,000.
9	Excavation Safety Excavation	63.00	882,000.00	45.00	630,000.
	Shoring and Sloping	1,185,000.00	1,185,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.
ì	Fill & Backfill	88.00	181,280.00	35.00	72,100.
	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93 LOAD)	650.00	413,400.00	1,373.00	873,228.0
	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15 LOAD)	440.00	1,815,880.00	1,373.00	5,666,371.
en Ei	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93	1.16	119,596.00	1.00	103,100.
ŝ	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15)	1.16	693,680.00	1.00	598,000.
	Concrete for RC Open Channel Transitions Structur	755.00	135,900.00	1,250.00	225,000.
	Reinf. Steel for RC Open Channel Transitions	1.16	31,262.00	1.00	26,950.
	RCB Culvert Windows	2,500.00	32,500.00	1,500.00	19,500.
ĝi.	Subdrain Pipe	55.00	99,880.00	55.00	99,880.
1	Filter Material A	155.00	313,720.00	80.00	161,920.
Ě	Filter Material B	200.00	336,400.00	80.00	134,560.
	Concrete Manholes With Covers	900.00	8,100.00	3,500.00	31,500.
É	Ladders	3,800.00	34,200.00	750.00	6,750.
	3.5' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	11,700.00	23,400.00	3,750.00	7,500.
	14' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	15,500.00	15,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.
Ŋ.	21' Wide Concrete Curb Catch Basin	16,000.00	32,000.00	15,000.00	30,000
1	Concrete V-Ditch	280.00	8,400.00	100.00	3,000
	18-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP)	435.00	15,660.00	180.00	6,480,
	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	465.00	12,090.00	180.00	4,680,
ķ.	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	510.00	14,280.00 4,700.00	200.00 500.00	5,600 1,000
	18-inch Pipe to Box Junction Structures	2,350.00 2,740.00	8,220.00	500.00	1,500
	24-inch RC Pipe to Box Junction Structure 18-inch CMP to CMP Reinforced Concrete Collar	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000,00	1,000
	Drop Inlet	7,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	3,000
E	Bulkhead	24,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	5,000
e E	Modified Commercial Concrete Driveway	10,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	20,000
ê	5' High Chain Link Fence	57.00	82,365.00	45.00	65,025
	32' Wide x 5' High Double Leaf Gates	5,100.00	10,200.00	7,000.00	14,000
	14' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	2,900.00	2,900.00	5,000.00	5,000
i.	5' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500
	AC Pavement Over Box (9-inch AC, 10-inch Avg CN	140.00	56,000.00	75.00	30,000.
	AC Pavement (9-inch AC, 17.5-inch CMB)	195.00	72,150.00	75.00	27,750
	AC Pavement (9-inch AC)	105.00	43,260.00	75.00	30,900.
,	2-inch Cold Mill and Variable Overlay	39.00	46,878.00	39.00	46,878
8	Curb Type A1-6	77.00	121,891.00	50.00	79,150.
Ĕ.	Curb Type A1-8	89.00	32,930.00	50.00	18,500.
)	Curb and Gutter Type A2-6	115.00	3,105.00	70.00	1,890.
	Curb and Gutter Type A2-8	105.00	14,700.00	70.00	9,800
	Concrete Walks	16.00	24,832.00	10.00	15,520
	Concrete Ramps	6,000.00	30,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.
B	Pedestrian Barricade	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	3,000
	Island Passageway	11,600.00	11,600.00 26,000.00	1,000.00 25,000.00	1,000 25,000
Š u	Signing and Striping	26,000.00 175.00	21,000.00	25,000.00 180.00	21,600
e E	Stamped Concrete Traffic Signal Modification	180,000.00	180,000.00	150,000.00	150,000
3	Traffic Signal Modification	210.00	11,760.00	250.00	14,000.
)	24-inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe HDPE 24-inch Reinforced Concrete Collar	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.
	24-inch HDPE Pipe to Box Junction Structure	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.
2	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	145.00	16,240.00	150.00	16,800.
3	10-inch PCV Waterline Installation	1,000.00	158,000.00	500.00	79,000
	Air Release and Combination Air Valves	25,800.00	25,800.00	5,000.00	5,000
		- ,	,		
4 5	10-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	6,600.00	6,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.

Bids o	pened on October 15, 2020	2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Projec	t: <i>tšumaš</i> Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To	KEC Engineering 200 N. Sherman A Corona, CA 92882		Lonerock, Inc. 70 Domani Irvine, CA 92618	
	Spec. No. WP21-01				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
67	4-inch Blow Off Valve Assembly	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
68	Full Capture Trash Excluders	1,250.00	3,750.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
69	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	900.00	27,000.00	600.00	18,000.00
70	Contaminated Material Excavation	460.00	46,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
71	Temporary Traffic Signal	144,000.00	144,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
72	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 610-3	520.00	4,680.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
73	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 615-4	300.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	22,000.00
74	Removal of Concrete Coffer Dam	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
75	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00_	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		10,963,400.00		11,338,043.00

om unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM: WPD - Kirk Norman; M. Jimene

BID ABSTRACT

	pened on October 15, 2020 :: <i>tšumaš</i> Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To เ	4th Bidder	re Inc	5th Bidder Blois Construction,	Inc
Project			rs, inc.		Inc.
		21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth, CA 9	1311	3201 Sturgis Rd Oxnard, CA 93030	
	Spec. No. WP21-01	onatoworth, or to			
ITEM	17714	LANT DOLOF	TOTAL	UNIT DRICE	TOTAL
NO	ITEM Mobilization	370,000.00	TOTAL 370,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00
2	Potholing	150,000.00	150,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	25,000.00	25,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
4	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water	500,000.00	500,000.00	1,025,400.00	1,025,400.00
5	CMB Acces Road	50.00	5,100.00	136.00	13,872.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	750,000.00	750,000.00	377,000.00	377,000.00
7	Existing Facilities and Utilities	36,001.00	36,001.00	66,200.00	66,200.00
В	Temporary Chain Link Fence	15.00	38,850.00	37.00	95,830.00
)	Temporary Noise Control Barrier	90.00 350,000.00	177,300.00 350,000.00	17.00 364,000.00	33,490.00 364,000.00
10	Traffic Control	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
11	Excavation Safety Excavation	40.00	560,000.00	95.00	1,330,000.00
13	Shoring and Sloping	900,000.00	900,000.00	1,290,000.00	1,290,000.00
14	Fill & Backfill	100.00	206,000.00	151.00	311,060.00
15	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93 LOAD)	850.00	540,600.00	1,170.00	744,120.00
16	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15 LOAD)	800.00	3,301,600.00	724.00	2,987,948.00
17	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93	1.20	123,720.00	2.00	206,200.00
8	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15)	1.20	717,600.00	2.00	1,196,000.00
19	Concrete for RC Open Channel Transitions Structu	850,00	153,000.00	1,330.00	239,400.00
20	Reinf. Steel for RC Open Channel Transitions	1.20	32,340.00	2.00	53,900.00
21	RCB Culvert Windows	20,000.00	260,000.00	4,100.00 51.00	53,300.00 92,616.00
22	Subdrain Pipe	150.00 140.00	272,400.00 283,360.00	141.00	285,384.00
23	Filter Material A Filter Material B	130.00	218,660.00	132.00	222,024.00
5	Concrete Manholes With Covers	3,500.00	31,500.00	6,600.00	59,400.00
6	Ladders	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,300.00	20,700.00
27	3.5' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
28	14' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
29	21' Wide Concrete Curb Catch Basin	10,000.00	20,000.00	15,500.00	31,000.00
30	Concrete V-Ditch	1,000.00	30,000.00	68.00	2,040.00
31	18-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP)	400.00	14,400.00	203.00	7,308.00
32	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	400.00	10,400.00	231.00 238.00	6,006.00 6,664.00
33	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	500.00 15,000.00	14,000.00 30,000.00	3,335.00	6,670.00
34 35	18-inch Pipe to Box Junction Structures 24-inch RC Pipe to Box Junction Structure	17,500.00	52,500.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
36	18-inch CMP to CMP Reinforced Concrete Collar	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
37	Drop Inlet	15,000.00	30,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
38	Bulkhead	42,472.00	42,472.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
39	Modified Commercial Concrete Driveway	8,000.00	32,000.00	7,800.00	31,200,00
40	5' High Chain Link Fence	45.00	65,025.00	51.00	73,695.00
11	32' Wide x 5' High Double Leaf Gates	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
12	14' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
43	5' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,370.00	1,370.00
44	AC Pavement Over Box (9-inch AC, 10-inch Avg CN	115.00	46,000.00	121.00 123.00	48,400.00 45,510.00
45	AC Pavement (9-inch AC, 17.5-inch CMB)	115.00 115.00	42,550.00 47,380.00	132.00	54,384.00
16 17	AC Pavement (9-inch AC) 2-inch Cold Mill and Variable Overlay	5.00	6,010.00	48.00	57,696.00
48	Curb Type A1-6	70.00	110,810.00	73.00	115,559.00
49	Curb Type A1-8	100.00	37,000.00	91.00	33,670.00
50	Curb and Gutter Type A2-6	100.00	2,700.00	155.00	4,185.00
51	Curb and Gutter Type A2-8	100.00	14,000.00	126.00	17,640.00
52	Concrete Walks	20.00	31,040.00	23.00	35,696.00
53	Concrete Ramps	20,000.00	100,000.00	10,300.00	51,500.00
54	Pedestrian Barricade	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
55	Island Passageway	40,000.00	40,000.00	250.00	250.00
56	Signing and Striping	150,000.00	150,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
57	Stamped Concrete	50.00 190,000.00	6,000.00 190,000.00	172.00 273,000.00	20,640.00 273,000.00
58 50	Traffic Signal Modification	400.00	22,400.00	273,000.00	12,152.00
59 50	24-inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe HDPE 24-inch Reinforced Concrete Collar	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
50 51	24-inch HDPE Pipe to Box Junction Structure	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
52 52	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	223.21		E 39.00	4,368.00
53	10-inch PCV Waterline Installation	300.00	47,400.00	495.00	78,210.00
64	Air Release and Combination Air Valves	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
65	10-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
		1,000.00	73,000.00	499.00	36,427.00

Bids o	pened on October 15, 2020	4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Project	:: tšumaš Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To I	Bosco Constructors, Inc.		Blois Construction, Inc.	
		21353 Mayall St.		3201 Sturgis Rd	
		Chatsworth, CA 9	1311	Oxnard, CA 93030)
	Spec. No. WP21-01	1			
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
67	4-inch Blow Off Valve Assembly	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
68	Full Capture Trash Excluders	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
69	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	500.00	15,000.00	345.00	10,350.00
70	Contaminated Material Excavation	400.00	40,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
71	Temporary Traffic Signal	150,000.00	150,000.00	273,000.00	273,000.00
72	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 610-3	1,200.00	10,800.00	640.00	5,760.00
73	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 615-4	1,200.00	26,400.00	425.00	9,350.00
74	Removal of Concrete Coffer Dam	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
75	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		11,753,018.52 A		12,825,945.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: WPD - Kirk Norman; M. Jimene

	pened on October 15, 2020 t: tšumaš Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To l	6th Bidder _	
rojeci	13211123 Clear improvements Fuelteine Road 10 t		
	Spec. No. WP21-01		
TEM	Spec. No. WP21-01		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization		
	Potholing Water Pollution Control		
	Diversion, Control, and Removal of Water		S-5
	CMB Acces Road		::
	Clearing and Grubbing		×-
	Existing Facilities and Utilities		5
	Temporary Chain Link Fence		1.
0	Temporary Noise Control Barrier Traffic Control		3
1	Excavation Safety		5 ·
2	Excavation		9.5
3	Shoring and Sloping		8
4	Fill & Backfill		55
5	Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HL93 LOAD) Concrete for RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15 LOAD)		
6 7	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HS13 LOAD)		
8	Reinf. Steel for 3 Cell RC Triple Box Culvert (HS15)		
9	Concrete for RC Open Channel Transitions Structur		
0	Reinf. Steel for RC Open Channel Transitions		
:1	RCB Culvert Windows		5
2	Subdrain Pipe Filter Material A		
3 4	Filter Material B		
5	Concrete Manholes With Covers		
6	Ladders		3
7	3.5' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin		!t*
8	14' Wide Concrete Curb Opening Catch Basin		<u> </u>
9 80	21' Wide Concrete Curb Catch Basin Concrete V-Ditch		
31	18-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP)		1
32	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)		0.
3	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)		35
34	18-inch Pipe to Box Junction Structures		::-
35	24-inch RC Pipe to Box Junction Structure 18-inch CMP to CMP Reinforced Concrete Collar		(/5
36 37	Drop Inlet		
8	Bulkhead		07
39	Modified Commercial Concrete Driveway		(9
10	5' High Chain Link Fence		9
11	32' Wide x 5' High Double Leaf Gates		0*
2	14' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate		97
13 14	5' Wide x 5' High Single Leaf Gate AC Pavement Over Box (9-inch AC, 10-inch Avg CN		
15	AC Pavement (9-inch AC, 17.5-inch CMB)		15
16	AC Pavement (9-inch AC)		30
17	2-inch Cold Mill and Variable Overlay		(3
8	Curb Type A1-6		0.0
19	Curb Type A1-8		3.7
50 51	Curb and Gutter Type A2-6 Curb and Gutter Type A2-8		
2	Concrete Walks		1/2
3	Concrete Ramps		108
4	Pedestrian Barricade		78
5	Island Passageway		106
6	Signing and Striping) <u>.</u>
7 8	Stamped Concrete Traffic Signal Modification		
9	24-inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe HDPE		74
80	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Collar		6
61	24-inch HDPE Pipe to Box Junction Structure		02
32	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal		(C)
33	10-inch PCV Waterline Installation		3
64 65	Air Release and Combination Air Valves 10-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve		5
36	Steel Casing for 10-inch PVC Waterline		72

0.00

	COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC	WORKS AGENCY		
	pened on October 15, 2020	6th Bidder		
Projec	t: tšumaš Creek Improvements Hueneme Road To	10.5		
	Spec. No. WP21-01			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
67	4-inch Blow Off Valve Assembly		-	
68	Full Capture Trash Excluders		€	
69	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame		差	
70	Contaminated Material Excavation		80	
71	'1 Temporary Traffic Signal			
72	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 610-3			
73	Variable Height Retaining Wall Per SPPWC 615-4	*		
74	Removal of Concrete Coffer Dam	4		
75	Release on Contract			
			0.00	

Copies: Director PWA, PM: WPD - Kirk Norman; M. Jimene

TOTAL

Spec. No.WP21-01

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	GMZ Engineering Inc	_	

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Amber Steel Co.	268566	312 S. Willow Ave Rialto, CA 92376	Reinforcing Steel Items # 17, 18, 20, 21 38
FenceCorp	886544	18440 Van Burn Blvd Riverside. CA 92508	Chain Link Fence & Gates Items # 40. 41. 42 & 43
Karcher Environmental Inc	481416	2300 E Orangewood Ave Anaheim. CA 92806	Hazmat Items # 62 & 70
Rain for Rent	904992	333 South 12th St Santa Paula. CA 3306	Dewatering Bid Item # 04 - 40%
Pure Effect	825682	601 W. Valencia Dr. Fullerton. CA 92832	Dewatering Treatment Bid Item # 04 - 28.5%
Hardy and Harper Inc	215952	32 Rancho Circle Lake Forest. CA 92630	Asphalt Paving and Cold Milling - Bid Items 44, 45,
Interstate Striping & Sians Inc	838618	391 Dryden St Thousand Oaks. CA 91360	46 & 47 Striping and Signs Bid Item # 56
MSL Electric, Inc	822450	2918 E. Jolla St Anaheim. CA 92806	Traffic Signal Bid Item # 58

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	KEC Engineering	
-------------------	-----------------	--

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Belco	138518	Chino CA 91760	SB,71 electric
Fenecorp	886544	18440 Vor Burn Blod 12 worstide ON 92505	40-43 Fang.
Griffith Company	88	17200 Bloom field Ave Sonta Fe Springs CA 900	39, 48-53,55,57 To Corbgutter sidenal
Amber Steel	768566	312 S. Willow Ave Rialto CA 92376	17, 18,70,21,38 Rebar
			E-14

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.